
PRE-SHAPED  
BONE WEDGES

Pre-shaped Bone Wedges offer 
surgeons convenient options for 
approaching opening wedge osteotomies 
in the foot and ankle, specifically shaped 
for Evans calcaneal osteotomies and 
Cotton osteotomies.  The bicortical edge 
provides structural support and strength 
allowing impaction of the graft into its 
precise location while dense cancellous 
bone provides interconnected porosity to 
support bone incorporation.  

•	 Convenient size-specific, pre-shaped design decreases the amount  
	 of trimming and shaping necessary, saving valuable O.R. time 

•	 Sterilized through the BioCleanse® Tissue Sterilization Process  
	 and terminally sterilized using a validated gamma irradiation dose  
	 to achieve a Sterility Assurance Level (SAL) of 10-6

•	 Easy-to-use, all-in-one instrumentation set including size-specific  
	 trials, a distractor, osteotomes, and tamps
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Size Dimensions
(LxWxH)

22 x 16 x 5mm

22 x 16 x 6mm

22 x 16 x 7mm

22 x 16 x 8mm

Cotton Wedge
Part Number

D18805-TS

D18806-TS

D18807-TS

D18808-TS

Size Dimensions
(LxWxH)

22 x 22 x 6mm

22 x 22 x 8mm

22 x 22 x 10mm

22 x 22 x 12mm

Evans Wedge
Part Number

D18006-TS

D18008-TS

D18010-TS

D18012-TS

Manufactured by RTI Surgical, Inc., 11621 Research Circle, Alachua, FL 31615.  Trilliant is a distributor for RTI Surgical, Inc.
® indicates U.S. trademark registration. All trademarks and/or images are the property of their respective owners or holders.


