

## PRE-SHAPED BONE WEDGES

Pre-shaped Bone Wedges offer surgeons convenient options for approaching opening wedge osteotomies in the foot and ankle, specifically shaped for Evans calcaneal osteotomies and Cotton osteotomies. The bicortical edge provides structural support and strength allowing impaction of the graft into its precise location while dense cancellous bone provides interconnected porosity to support bone incorporation.

## **BIOLOGICS**

- Convenient size-specific, pre-shaped design decreases the amount of trimming and shaping necessary, saving valuable O.R. time
- Sterilized through the BioCleanse® Tissue Sterilization Process and terminally sterilized using a validated gamma irradiation dose to achieve a Sterility Assurance Level (SAL) of 10-6
- Easy-to-use, all-in-one instrumentation set including size-specific trials, a distractor, osteotomes, and tamps

Cotton Wedge Part Number	Size Dimensions (LxWxH)
D18805-TS	22 x 16 x 5mm
D18806-TS	22 x 16 x 6mm
D18807-TS	22 x 16 x 7mm
D18808-TS	22 x 16 x 8mm

Evans Wedge Part Number	Size Dimensions (LxWxH)
D18006-TS	22 x 22 x 6mm
D18008-TS	22 x 22 x 8mm
D18010-TS	22 x 22 x 10mm
D18012-TS	22 x 22 x 12mm



 $Manufactured \ by \ RTI \ Surgical, \ Inc., \ 11621 \ Research \ Circle, \ Alachua, \ FL \ 31615. \ Trilliant \ is \ a \ distributor \ for \ RTI \ Surgical, \ Inc., \ Inc.,$ 

indicates U.S. trademark registration. All trademarks and/or images are the property of their respective owners or holders.

